AAddaapptteerr TTeecchhnnoollooggyy CCoo..,, LLttdd..
Page 1 of 8
Model No. ： ATM065-A240
Description ： 24Volts / 2.71Amps
Part No. ：
Version ： 01
Date ： 09-May.-2016
Approved Reviewed Checked Prepared Sales

- Protection class IPX0
- Not intended for use in the presence of flammability anaesthetic mixture with air or with
oxygen or nitrous oxide
- Intended for continuous operation
4. Environmental conditions:
- Transportation temperature / humidity: -20C to +80C / 10% to 90%.
- Storage temperature / humidity: -20C to +80C / 10% to 90%.
- Operation temperature / humidity: 0 to +40C / 5% to 95%.
5. The equipment has not been evaluated according to IEC60601-1-2. The EMC assessment shall
be conducted for the end system configuration.
AAddaapptteerr TTeecchhnnoollooggyy CCoo..,, LLttdd..
Page 8 of 8
6. Input Rating: 100-240Vac, 50-60 Hz, 1.6-0.7A
Output Rating: See below
MODEL O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
ATM065-A120 +12Vdc 5A
ATM065-A150 +15Vdc 4.34A
ATM065-A180 +18Vdc 3.62A
ATM065-A190 +19Vdc 3.43A
ATM065-A240 +24Vdc 2.71A
ATM065-A360 +36Vdc 1.81A
7. A certified power supply cord set has to be used with this equipment. The relevant national
installation and/or equipment regulations shall be considered.
The power cord set shall have a power supply cord with conductors providing a cross-sectional
area of 2G, 0.75mm2 minimum.